# 507030523 12/16/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7077359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEO PRIME, INC.	11/24/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN COMPTON
Street Address:	1700 LEXINGTON AVENUE
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41101
Name:	CRAIG SCHULTZ
Street Address:	75 CRESTRIDGE COURT
City:	DANVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94506
Name:	JEFFREY STARR
Street Address:	7756 SHOOTINGSTAR DRIVE
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22152

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9680855	
Patent Number:	10757127	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4900 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

PATENT 507030523 REEL: 058406 FRAME: 0669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112609-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER SHER
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Sher/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021
Total Attachments: 3	

source=112609-8000\_executed\_assignment\_NeoPrime\_inventors#page1.tif source=112609-8000\_executed\_assignment\_NeoPrime\_inventors#page2.tif source=112609-8000\_executed\_assignment\_NeoPrime\_inventors#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 058406 FRAME: 0670**

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by the following entity (the "Assignor"):

Neo Prime, Inc. having its principal place of business at 7756 Shootingstar Drive, Springfield, Virginia 22152 (the "Assignor"),

The Assignor owns all right, title and interest in one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in United States Patent No. 9,680,855, titled "PROBABILISTIC MODEL FOR CYBER RISK FORECASTING," issued June 13, 2017, and United States Patent No. 10,757,127 titled "PROBABILISTIC MODEL FOR CYBER RISK FORECASTING," issued August 25, 2020 (the "Patents").

The following individuals are the Assignees:

- John Compton, residing in Ashland, Kentucky, and having a mailing address of 1700 Lexington Avenue, Ashland, Kentucky, 41101;
- Craig Schultz, residing in Danville, California, and having a mailing address of
  75 Crestridge Court, Danville, California, 94506; and
- Jeffrey Starr, residing in Springfield, Virginia, and having a mailing address of 7756 Shootingstar Drive, Springfield, Virginia, 22152;

The Assignees desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Patents.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s) and the Patents; any divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority rights from the Patents; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of the Patents; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights").

153856092,1

PATENT REEL: 058406 FRAME: 0671 Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignees deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignees' enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts. Assignees further agree that all Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns are equally liable for timely payments of maintenance fees to preserve all right, title and interest to the Patents.

153856092.17

For Neo Prime, Inc.:		Ann N
Date: 11.24.2021	Signature:	Myw
		Authorized Signer
		Jeffrey M Starr
	<b>₩</b>	Authorized Signer - Printed Name
		President and CEO
	**	Authorized Signer - Title
12.06.z1		John a. Compton
Date		John Compton
11.29.2021		Cray Dehit
Date		Craig Schultz
11.24.2021		Alma
Date		Jeffrey Starr

**RECORDED: 12/16/2021**